Meeting of November 12, 2025 
Oral Report 

190-25. ORDER THAT:  the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of MassTrails Grant 

funds awarded to the city by the Massachusetts Department of Conservation and 
Recreation in the approximate amount of NINETY-NINE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND 68/100 DOLLARS ($99,999.68) for access and 
safety improvements at Coggshall Park. 

(Be Adopted) 

191-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of funds awarded to 

the city by the Friends of Coggshall Park in the approximate amount of NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($9,500), to match the MassTrails 
Grant, for access and safety improvements at Coggshall Park.   

(Be Adopted) 

192-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg accept a donation of property from the Ron 

Bouchard Racing Charity and Mrs. Paula Bouchard, in the form of a sculpture

[...]

Fitchburg as enclosed outlined in the petition. 

(Requestor asked to move hearing to December 2, 2025) 

VI. ORDERS – FINANCE 

196-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg approve the expenditure of Municipal Road 

Safety Grant funds in the approximate amount of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 85/100 DOLLARS ($55,868.85) from the 
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security for Police Department road safety 
initiatives. 

197-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg appropriate and transfer the sum of FIVE 

THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($5,000) from Reserve for Other Municipal